U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

			PI ((#1) B)B() 880 886			
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1015	891	47	nal documents or	copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID JARDINE, PEDRO COSTA PEREIRA, PHILIPPE ESNAULT,	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE,			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [X] Yes [] No	7	<u>S.A.</u>	oute Louis Braille		<u>IQUE,</u>
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name			es-Paccot State: Sw ame(s) and address(e [X]No	ritzerland Zip: <u>CH-17</u> es) attached?	<u>63</u>
 	[] Other	•				
Exe	ecution Date: September 07, 2000					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
If th	nis document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecutio	on date of the a	pplication is		
Α.	Patent Application No.(s) S/N 09/610,395	B.	Patent No.(s)	ı		
	,					
	Additional numbers attached?	'	[]Yes	[X] No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number	r of applications and	patents involved:	1
	Name: Frederick C. Carver	7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$	S_40.00
	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.		[X] Enclose	ed ed to be charged to d	eposit account	
	Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8.	Deposit acco	unt number:		
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112		02-4377 (Attach dupli account)	icate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit	;
0/19	/2000 DBYRNE 00000091 09610395 DO NOT US	E THI	S SPACE			
19.FC	:59 latement and signature 40.00 DP		•			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument original document.	ntation	is true and con	rrect and any attache	ed copy is a true copy o	of the
Frederick C. Carver		. '	redench Sig	6 Gm	October 3, 20	00
	Name of Person Signing		Sig	gnature	Date	
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum	nent:	6			

PATENT

REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0912

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DAVID JARDINE, PEDRO COSTA PEREIRA, PHILIPPE ESNAULT, JEAN-CLAUDE GOUTTE and FRANCOIS VIZET, citizens of Great Britain, France, France, France, and France, respectively, whose post office addresses are 26, Rue des Jacobins, F-63000 Clermont-Ferrand, France; 192 bis, Avenue de la Libération, F-63000 Clermont-Ferrand, France; 27, Rue Sidoine Apollinaire, F-63100 Clermont-Ferrand, France; 40, Rue de la Gravière, F-63000 Clermont-Ferrand, France; and Chemin du Buisson, F-63430 Pont-du-Chateau, France, respectively, have made an invention entitled "TIRE WITH IMPROVED ROLLING NOISE PERFORMANCE" as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/610,395, filed July 5, 2000; and

WHEREAS, MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having an office for the transaction of business at Route Louis Braille 10 et 12, CH-1763 Granges-Paccot, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said DAVID JARDINE, PEDRO COSTA PEREIRA, PHILIPPE ESNAULT, JEAN-CLAUDE GOUTTE and FRANCOIS VIZET, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "TIRE WITH IMPROVED ROLLING NOISE PERFORMANCE" as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/610,395, filed July 5, 2000, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

NY02:281048.1

PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0914

AND WE, the said DAVID JARDINE, PEDRO COSTA PEREIRA, PHILIPPE ESNAULT, JEAN-CLAUDE GOUTTE and FRANCOIS VIZET, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said DAVID JARDINE, PEDRO COSTA PEREIRA, PHILIPPE ESNAULT, JEAN-CLAUDE GOUTTE and FRANCOIS VIZET, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

Subscribed and executed at Clermont. Ferrand, France

DAVID JARDINE

Witness:

(Type Name) Jeanine CHEMINOT

(Type Name)

Subscribed and executed at Clermont France
on <u>September 7</u> , 2000 (Date) (Date)
Witness: (Type Name) Jeanne (Heminot
Witness:
Subscribed and executed at <u>Clermont Found</u> , France on <u>September 7,2000</u> (Date) PHILIPPE ESNAULT
Witness:
Witness:
Subscribed and executed at Clermont Fernand, France (Place) (Date)
Witness: Type Name) Jeanure CHEMINOT
Witness: Type Name) Tou VE

-3-



PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.



101493362A* TO

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101493362

30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA - 44FL.

DECEMBER 12, 2000

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

FREDERICK C. CARVER

NEW YORK, NY 10112

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A DOCUMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE COVER SHEET.

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Docketed

PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 10/05/2000